
Additional Business:
Policies with Premium
Units with Premium

2022

To Date
Crop Year

Net Acres Insured

Liability
Total Premium
Subsidy
Indemnity
Loss Ratio

1,178,984
2,696,968

487,866

168,820,419
18,305,367
11,547,787
19,342,154

1.06

1,217,577

Federal Crop Insurance Corp
Summary of Business Report for 2022 thru 2025

As of February 24, 2025
(Net Acre and Dollars in Thousands)

2023

To Date
1 Year Ago

2023

To Date
Crop Year

2024

To Date
1 Year Ago

2024

Prev Week
Crop Year

2024

To Date
Crop Year

2025

Prev Week
Crop Year

2025

To Date
Crop Year

Catastrophic Business:
Policies with Premium
Units with Premium
Net Acres Insured

Liability
Total Premium
Subsidy
Indemnity
Loss Ratio

Combined Business:

Policies with Premium
Units with Premium
Net Acres Insured

Liability
Total Premium
Subsidy
Indemnity
Loss Ratio

2,859,467
534,495

176,824,484
18,023,029
11,246,548
14,952,423

0.83

1,218,388
2,860,783

534,344

176,994,546
18,033,891
11,255,765
17,573,768

0.97

214,480
738,936
324,596

24,244,639
3,518,494
2,013,661

67,921
0.02

1,207,104
2,849,984

538,901

153,847,814
15,812,736
9,809,377

12,189,687
0.77

1,207,099
2,849,697

538,965

153,838,075
15,810,921
9,808,076

12,348,900
0.78

222,240
808,965
333,583

24,719,730
3,620,697
2,056,931

230,733
0.06

224,401
815,328
340,681

25,487,861
3,693,572
2,099,558

244,888
0.07

14,278
21,876
5,830

4,721,752
76,878
76,834
44,089

0.57

1,193,262
2,718,844

493,696

173,542,171
18,382,245
11,624,621
19,386,243

1.05

11,905
18,379
5,009

4,613,587
72,089
71,978
49,671

0.69

11,909
18,390
5,011

4,617,693
72,072
71,990
60,732

0.84

3,634
4,593

783

2,637,903
33,364
33,277

21
0.00

10,864
16,888
4,759

4,716,930
66,249
66,196
10,823

0.16

10,868
16,893
4,760

4,717,178
66,255
66,198
10,927

0.16

3,375
4,209

779

2,854,919
32,523
32,436

489
0.02

3,520
4,392

813

2,957,938
34,574
34,480

604
0.02

1,229,482
2,877,846

539,504

181,438,071
18,095,118
11,318,526
15,002,094

0.83

1,230,297
2,879,173

539,355

181,612,239
18,105,963
11,327,755
17,634,500

0.97

218,114
743,529
325,379

26,882,542
3,551,858
2,046,938

67,942
0.02

1,217,968
2,866,872

543,660

158,564,744
15,878,985
9,875,573

12,200,510
0.77

1,217,967
2,866,590

543,725

158,555,253
15,877,176
9,874,274

12,359,827
0.78

225,615
813,174
334,362

27,574,649
3,653,220
2,089,367

231,222
0.06

227,921
819,720
341,494

28,445,799
3,728,146
2,134,038

245,492
0.07

Companion/Endorsed Acres 43,836 50,139 50,162 9,154 59,275 59,246 13,731 21,414

Companion/Endorsed Acres 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

43,836 50,139 50,162 9,154 59,275 59,246 13,731 21,414Companion/Endorsed Acres

All lines, except the Net Acres Insured and Companion/Endorsed Acres, include policy totals for crops insured in tons, colonies and trees.  Ton, colony and tree 
totals can be retrieved utilizing the Summary of Business application. Includes all non livestock business.



Livestock Business:
Policies with Premium
Units with Premium

2022

To Date
Crop Year

Subsidy
Indemnity
Loss Ratio

10,430
47,676

348,632
573,279

0.68

16,319

Federal Crop Insurance Corp
Summary of Business Report for 2022 thru 2025

As of February 24, 2025

2023

To Date
1 Year Ago

2023

To Date
Crop Year

2024

To Date
1 Year Ago

2024

Prev Week
Crop Year

2024

To Date
Crop Year

2025

Prev Week
Crop Year

2025

To Date
Crop Year

62,074

419,291
966,535

0.89

16,382
62,012

419,772
1,235,227

1.14

13,986
52,616

356,162
173,730

0.18

20,610
85,462

545,493
767,477

0.54

20,610
85,461

545,488
767,661

0.54

17,450
60,928

398,860
49,230

0.05

17,618
61,868

405,689
52,561

0.05

Liability
Total Premium

21,104,669
846,075

26,444,376
1,087,332

26,430,350
1,086,809

21,695,836
940,801

33,710,616
1,421,586

33,710,208
1,421,568

24,888,647
1,045,209

25,324,702
1,063,030

All lines include policy totals for quantities measured in Hundred Weight of Milk, Head, and Pounds.



All lines include policy totals for Additional Business, Catastrophic Business, and Livestock Business combined except the Net Acres Insured and 
Companion/Endorsed Acres. Net Acres Insured and Companion/Endorsed Acres do not include quantity totals for tons, colonies and trees.  Ton, colony and 
tree totals can be retrieved utilizing the Summay of Business application.

Total RMA Business:
Policies with Premium
Units with Premium

2022

To Date
Crop Year

Net Acres Insured

Liability
Total Premium
Subsidy
Indemnity
Loss Ratio

1,203,692
2,766,520

493,696

194,646,840
19,228,320
11,973,253
19,959,522

1.04

1,245,801

Federal Crop Insurance Corp
Summary of Business Report for 2022 thru 2025

As of February 24, 2025
(Net Acre and Dollars in Thousands)

2023

To Date
1 Year Ago

2023

To Date
Crop Year

2024

To Date
1 Year Ago

2024

Prev Week
Crop Year

2024

To Date
Crop Year

2025

Prev Week
Crop Year

2025

To Date
Crop Year

2,939,920
539,504

207,882,447
19,182,450
11,737,817
15,968,629

0.83

1,246,679
2,941,185

539,355

208,042,589
19,192,772
11,747,527
18,869,727

0.98

232,100
796,145
325,379

48,578,378
4,492,659
2,403,100

241,672
0.05

1,238,578
2,952,334

543,660

192,275,360
17,300,571
10,421,066
12,967,987

0.75

1,238,577
2,952,051

543,725

192,265,461
17,298,744
10,419,762
13,127,488

0.76

243,065
874,102
334,362

52,463,296
4,698,429
2,488,227

280,452
0.06

245,539
881,588
341,494

53,770,501
4,791,176
2,539,727

298,053
0.06

Companion/Endorsed Acres 43,836 50,139 50,162 9,154 59,275 59,246 13,731 21,414


