## Federal Crop Insurance Corp Summary of Business Report for 2022 thru 2025 As of February 24, 2025

(Net Acre and Dollars in Thousands)

	2022 Crop Year To Date	2023 1 Year Ago To Date	2023 Crop Year To Date	2024 1 Year Ago To Date	2024 Crop Year Prev Week	2024 Crop Year To Date	2025 Crop Year Prev Week	2025 Crop Year To Date
Additional Business:								
Policies with Premium	1,178,984	1,217,577	1,218,388	214,480	1,207,104	1,207,099	222,240	224,401
Units with Premium	2,696,968	2,859,467	2,860,783	738,936	2,849,984	2,849,697	808,965	815,328
Net Acres Insured	487,866	534,495	534,344	324,596	538,901	538,965	333,583	340,681
Companion/Endorsed Acres	43,836	50,139	50,162	9,154	59,275	59,246	13,731	21,414
Liability	168,820,419	176,824,484	176,994,546	24,244,639	153,847,814	153,838,075	24,719,730	25,487,861
Total Premium	18,305,367	18,023,029	18,033,891	3,518,494	15,812,736	15,810,921	3,620,697	3,693,572
Subsidy	11,547,787	11,246,548	11,255,765	2,013,661	9,809,377	9,808,076	2,056,931	2,099,558
Indemnity	19,342,154	14,952,423	17,573,768	67,921	12,189,687	12,348,900	230,733	244,888
Loss Ratio	1.06	0.83	0.97	0.02	0.77	0.78	0.06	0.07
Catastrophic Business:								
Policies with Premium	14,278	11,905	11,909	3,634	10,864	10,868	3,375	3,520
Units with Premium	21,876	18,379	18,390	4,593	16,888	16,893	4,209	4,392
Net Acres Insured	5,830	5,009	5,011	783	4,759	4,760	779	813
Companion/Endorsed Acres	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Liability	4,721,752	4,613,587	4,617,693	2,637,903	4,716,930	4,717,178	2,854,919	2,957,938
Total Premium	76,878	72,089	72,072	33,364	66,249	66,255	32,523	34,574
Subsidy	76,834	71,978	71,990	33,277	66,196	66,198	32,436	34,480
Indemnity	44,089	49,671	60,732	21	10,823	10,927	489	604
Loss Ratio	0.57	0.69	0.84	0.00	0.16	0.16	0.02	0.02
Combined Business:								
Policies with Premium	1,193,262	1,229,482	1,230,297	218,114	1,217,968	1,217,967	225,615	227,921
Units with Premium	2,718,844	2,877,846	2,879,173	743,529	2,866,872	2,866,590	813,174	819,720
Net Acres Insured	493,696	539,504	539,355	325,379	543,660	543,725	334,362	341,494
Companion/Endorsed Acres	43,836	50,139	50,162	9,154	59,275	59,246	13,731	21,414
Liability	173,542,171	181,438,071	181,612,239	26,882,542	158,564,744	158,555,253	27,574,649	28,445,799
Total Premium	18,382,245	18,095,118	18,105,963	3,551,858	15,878,985	15,877,176	3,653,220	3,728,146
Subsidy	11,624,621	11,318,526	11,327,755	2,046,938	9,875,573	9,874,274	2,089,367	2,134,038
Indemnity	19,386,243	15,002,094	17,634,500	67,942	12,200,510	12,359,827	231,222	245,492
Loss Ratio	1.05	0.83	0.97	0.02	0.77	0.78	0.06	0.07

All lines, except the Net Acres Insured and Companion/Endorsed Acres, include policy totals for crops insured in tons, colonies and trees. Ton, colony and tree totals can be retrieved utilizing the Summary of Business application. Includes all non livestock business.

## Federal Crop Insurance Corp Summary of Business Report for 2022 thru 2025 As of February 24, 2025

	2022 Crop Year To Date	2023 1 Year Ago To Date	2023 Crop Year To Date	2024 1 Year Ago To Date	2024 Crop Year Prev Week	2024 Crop Year To Date	2025 Crop Year Prev Week	2025 Crop Year To Date
Livestock Business:	r							
Policies with Premium	10,430	16,319	16,382	13,986	20,610	20,610	17,450	17,618
Units with Premium	47,676	62,074	62,012	52,616	85,462	85,461	60,928	61,868
Liability	21,104,669	26,444,376	26,430,350	21,695,836	33,710,616	33,710,208	24,888,647	25,324,702
Total Premium	846,075	1,087,332	1,086,809	940,801	1,421,586	1,421,568	1,045,209	1,063,030
Subsidy	348,632	419,291	419,772	356,162	545,493	545,488	398,860	405,689
Indemnity	573,279	966,535	1,235,227	173,730	767,477	767,661	49,230	52,561
Loss Ratio	0.68	0.89	1.14	0.18	0.54	0.54	0.05	0.05

All lines include policy totals for quantities measured in Hundred Weight of Milk, Head, and Pounds.

## Federal Crop Insurance Corp Summary of Business Report for 2022 thru 2025 As of February 24, 2025 (Net Acre and Dollars in Thousands)

Total RMA Business:	2022 Crop Year To Date	2023 1 Year Ago To Date	2023 Crop Year To Date	2024 1 Year Ago To Date	2024 Crop Year Prev Week	2024 Crop Year To Date	2025 Crop Year Prev Week	2025 Crop Year To Date
Total RIMA DUSINESS:	ſ							
Policies with Premium	1,203,692	1,245,801	1,246,679	232,100	1,238,578	1,238,577	243,065	245,539
Units with Premium	2,766,520	2,939,920	2,941,185	796,145	2,952,334	2,952,051	874,102	881,588
Net Acres Insured	493,696	539,504	539,355	325,379	543,660	543,725	334,362	341,494
<b>Companion/Endorsed Acres</b>	43,836	50,139	50,162	9,154	59,275	59,246	13,731	21,414
Liability	194,646,840	207,882,447	208,042,589	48,578,378	192,275,360	192,265,461	52,463,296	53,770,501
Total Premium	19,228,320	19,182,450	19,192,772	4,492,659	17,300,571	17,298,744	4,698,429	4,791,176
Subsidy	11,973,253	11,737,817	11,747,527	2,403,100	10,421,066	10,419,762	2,488,227	2,539,727
Indemnity	19,959,522	15,968,629	18,869,727	241,672	12,967,987	13,127,488	280,452	298,053
Loss Ratio	1.04	0.83	0.98	0.05	0.75	0.76	0.06	0.06

All lines include policy totals for Additional Business, Catastrophic Business, and Livestock Business combined except the Net Acres Insured and Companion/Endorsed Acres. Net Acres Insured and Companion/Endorsed Acres do not include quantity totals for tons, colonies and trees. Ton, colony and tree totals can be retrieved utilizing the Summay of Business application.